



# TENDER ADVERTISEMENT MAPLETON STRUCTURE PB067 REPLACEMENT TOWNSHIP OF MAPLETON CONTRACT NO. RFT 2023-06

# Purpose:

The replacement of concrete culvert #PB067, Located in the Township of Mapleton Sixth Line, East of Wellington County Road 11.

## Key Dates:

RFT Issued	Friday, May 26, 2023
Question Period Ends	Friday, June 2, 2023, 4:00 p.m.
Closing Date for Tender Submissions	Thursday, June 8, 2023, 2:00 p.m.
Construction to be completed by	November 30, 2023

## **Owner Representative**

Name:	Township of Mapleton
Contact:	Jamie Morgan, Director of Public Works
Tel:	519-638-3313
Email:	jmorgan@mapleton.ca

# **Contract Administrator Representative**

Name:	GM BluePlan Engineering Limited
Contact:	Ben Gowing, P.Eng.
Tel:	519-291-9339
Email:	ben.gowing@gmblueplan.ca

All bidders are required to use the Bidding System,

[https://gmblueplan.bidsandtenders.ca/Module/Tenders/en]

**ELECTRONIC BID SUBMISSIONS ONLY,** shall be received by the Bidding System, no later than the specified closing date and time. **Electronic Tender Submission pricing will be posted publicly on the Bidding System following Tender closing.** 

## Enquiries

All enquiries regarding this RFT must be submitted by using the "submit a question" feature through the Bidding System.